

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1076 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 8, line 15, delete "or".
 - 2 Page 8, between lines 16 and 17, begin a new line triple blocked
 - 3 indented and insert:
 - 4 **(iv) the victim was a law enforcement officer; or".**
 - 5 Page 8, delete line 30.
 - 6 Page 8, line 32, delete "individual." and insert "**individual; or**
 - 7 **(iv) the individual who owned or occupied the property**
 - 8 **was a law enforcement officer."**
 - 9 Page 10, line 32, delete "property; or" and insert "**property;**".
 - 10 Page 10, line 34, delete "individual." and insert "**individual; or**
 - 11 **(D) the injured individual or the owner or occupant of the**
 - 12 **property was a law enforcement officer."**
- (Reference is to HB 1076 as printed January 22, 2008.)

Representative Walorski